503349900 06/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3396520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRIC GALVIN	10/10/2011
KENNY KERSTIENS	10/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAN FUEL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	950 17TH STREET, 23RD FLOOR	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14042487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3036293400

Email: docketing-dv@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: KIMBERLY C. CROFT

Address Line 1: DORSEY AND WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 2: 1400 WEWATTA STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P241415.US.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY C. CROFT	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly C. Croft/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from Parent App - 13068766#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035837 FRAME: 0083

503349900

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ASSIGNORS:

Mr. Patric Galvin

Mr. Kenny Kerstiens

950 17th Street, 23rd Floor

950 17th Street, 23rd Floor

Denver, Colorado 80202

Denver, Colorado 80202

hereinafter called Assignors, are inventors of an Invention in a certain United States Patent Application, filed herewith:

For: COMBINATION AIR PRESSURE SYSTEM AND PLASMA ION GAS

GENERATION SYSTEM FOR TURBOCHARGED DIESEL ENGINE

Serial No.: To Be Assigned Executed On: October 10, 2011

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE:

Clean Fuel Technologies, LLC (A Colorado Limited Liability Company) 950 17th Street, 23rd Floor Denver, Colorado 80202

hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, in the United States Patent Application and to any United States Patent related to Invention described in the Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignors transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above identified United States Patent Application and the Invention disclosed therein, and it is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks transfer title to the Patent Application and the Patent granted upon the Invention set forth in the Patent Application to the Assignee, and it is further agreed that Assignee may apply for Foreign Patents on the Invention and that the Inventors will execute or assist in obtaining the execution of all papers necessary in connection with the United States and any Foreign Applications when called upon to do so by Assignee or for the purpose of protecting title to the Invention or Patent for the benefit of Assignee.

Signed this 10th day of October, 2011.

Mr. Patric Galvin

RECORDED: 06/15/2015

950 17th Street, 23rd Floor

Denver, Colorado 80202-2823

Mr. Kenny Kerstiens

950 17th Street, 23^{fd} Floor Denver, CO 80202-2823

enver, CO 80202-2823

PATENT REEL: 035837 FRAME: 0084